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Position Name Club County Category

1 Trevor Woods St. Finbarr's Cork O35

2 Donnacha O'Mahoney East Cork Cork O40

3 Pat Ryan Dundrum Tipperary O40

4 Kenny Curran Ballynonty Tipperary O35

5 Cathal O'Connell St. Finbarr's Cork O45

6 Michael Feeney Ennis Track Clare O40

7 Shane Simcox Mallow Cork O35

8 Martin Glynn Ennis Track Clare O35

9 Eric Meade East Cork Cork O40

10 Brendan King Iveragh Kerry O40

11 Roy Fahy East Cork Cork O35

12 Frank Quinlan Waterford A. C. Waterford O35

13 Keith Ryan Limerick AC Limerick O40

14 George Murray East Cork Cork O35

15 Billy Flaherty Skibbereen Cork O40

16 Tom Laffan Bandon Cork O40

17 Pat Grace Nenagh Olympic Tipperary O45

18 Tom Blackburn Bilboa Limerick O40

19 Jim Baldwin Waterford A. C. Waterford O40

20 Harry O Brien West Waterford Waterford O45

21 Mike Cunningham Bilboa Limerick O40

22 Brendan Delaney Coolquil Tipperary O40

23 Denis McCarthy East Cork Cork O45

24 James Ryan Dundrum Tipperary O45

25 Vasiliy Neumerzhitskily Clonmel Tipperary O40

26 Patrick O'Shea Iveragh Kerry O55

27 James Kenny Kilmurry Ibrickane/N. Clare Clare O50

28 John Collins Leevale Cork O50

29 Joe Chawke West Limerick Limerick O45

30 Johnny O'Sullivan Galtee Runners Cork O35

31 Tom Hartnett East Cork Cork O50

32 Ken Devine St. Finbarr's Cork O40

33 Tom Mackey Kilmurry Ibrickane/N. Clare Clare O50

34 Iggy Landers St. Cronan's Clare O45

35 Eamon McEvoy St. Finbarr's Cork O55

36 Mal McGlynn Waterford A. C. Waterford O40

37 Frankie Garrihy Ennis Track Clare O55

38 Donal Horgan Coolquil Tipperary O35

39 Michael Murphy St. Finbarr's Cork O50

40 Finlay Weir Waterford A. C. Waterford O35

41 Con Corbett Thurles Croke Tipperary O45

42 Pat Murphy Eagle Cork O50

43 Michael Moore Dundrum Tipperary O45

44 Paul Dinan St. Finbarr's Cork O50

45 Pat Hogan Ennis Track Clare O40
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46 Kevin Shelly Ballynonty Tipperary O35

47 Brian O'Connor Grange Fermoy Cork O35

48 Michael McBride Ennis Track Clare O35

49 Maurice Tobin Grange Fermoy Cork O60

50 Pat Bracken Thurles Croke Tipperary O40

51 Mike McDonnell West Limerick Limerick O55

52 Tadhg Vaughan Coolquil Tipperary O40

53 Eamon Morgan Kilmurry Ibrickane/N. Clare Clare O35

54 Gerry Cronin St. Finbarr's Cork O35

55 John O'Malley Kilmurry Ibrickane/N. Clare Clare O35

56 Trevor Mason West Waterford Waterford O35

57 Eoin Palmer Waterford A. C. Waterford O45

58 Matt Alexander Coolquil Tipperary O55

59 David O'Dwyer East Cork Cork O35

60 Des Feeney West Waterford Waterford O35

61 Yevgeniy Chizhikov West Waterford Waterford O35

62 Austin Ryan Thurles Croke Tipperary O35

63 Joe Aherne Bilboa Limerick O50

64 Michael Harvey Kilmurry Ibrickane/N. Clare Clare O50

65 Kenneth O Donnell West Waterford Waterford O35

66 Brian Spring Ennis Track Clare O35

67 Liam Butler Dundrum Tipperary O50

68 Con Kelleher Waterford A. C. Waterford O55

69 John Landy St. Finbarr's Cork O45

70 Niall Hall Ballynonty Tipperary O35

71 Jack Alexander Coolquil Tipperary O50

72 Dan Kennedy St. Finbarr's Cork O55

73 John Moore Dundrum Tipperary O50

74 Ned O'Brien Clonmel Tipperary O50

75 Tom Murray Waterford A. C. Waterford O55

76 Sean Hennessy Moycarkey Coolcroo Tipperary O40

77 ANDY GIBSON Eagle Cork O40

78 Maurice Boland Clonmel Tipperary O50

79 John Quigley Eagle Cork O55

80 Michael Mockler Moycarkey Coolcroo Tipperary O40

81 Michael Wade West Waterford Waterford O50

82 Pakie O'Riordan West Limerick Limerick O45

83 Seamus healy Ballynonty Tipperary O35

84 Donal Murphy West Limerick Limerick O60

85 Richie Power West Waterford Waterford O50

86 Tim Hayden Moycarkey Coolcroo Tipperary O45

87 Martin Ivors Coolquil Tipperary O50

88 Myles McHugh Clonmel Tipperary O65

89 Vincent McGaley Gneeveguilla Kerry O50

90 Eddie barry St. Finbarr's Cork O55

91 Mike Browne Gneeveguilla Kerry O65

92 John Riordan Rising Sun Cork O55



Club O35 Team

Place Clubs Positions Points

1 East Cork 2, 9, 11, 14 36

2 St. Finbarr's 1, 5, 32, 54 92

3 Ennis Track 6, 8, 37, 45 96

4 Waterford A. C. 12, 19, 36, 40 107

5 Dundrum 3, 24, 43, 67 137

6 West Waterford 20, 56, 60, 61 197

Club O50 Team

Place Clubs Positions Points

1 St. Finbarr's 35, 39, 44 118

2 Kilmurry Ibrickane/N. Clare 27, 33, 64 124

3 Coolquil 58, 71, 87 216

4 Clonmel 74, 78, 88 240

County O35 Team

Place County Positions Points

1 Cork 1, 2, 5, 7, 9, 11 35

2 Tipperary 3, 4, 17, 22, 24, 38 108

3 Waterford 12, 19, 20, 36, 40, 56 183

4 Clare 6, 8, 34, 45, 48, 53 194

County O50 Team

Place County Positions Points

1 Cork 28, 31, 35, 39 133

2 Clare 27, 33, 37, 64 161

3 Tipperary 58, 67, 71, 73 269



O35 Category

Place Name Club County Race Position

1 Trevor Woods St. Finbarr's Cork 1

2 Kenny Curran Ballynonty Tipperary 4

3 Shane Simcox Mallow Cork 7

4 Martin Glynn Ennis Track Clare 8

5 Roy Fahy East Cork Cork 11

6 Frank Quinlan Waterford A. C. Waterford 12

7 George Murray East Cork Cork 14

8 Johnny O'Sullivan Galtee Runners Cork 30

9 Donal Horgan Coolquil Tipperary 38

10 Finlay Weir Waterford A. C. Waterford 40

11 Kevin Shelly Ballynonty Tipperary 46

12 Brian O'Connor Grange Fermoy Cork 47

13 Michael McBride Ennis Track Clare 48

14 Eamon Morgan Kilmurry Ibrickane/N. Clare Clare 53

15 Gerry Cronin St. Finbarr's Cork 54

16 John O'Malley Kilmurry Ibrickane/N. Clare Clare 55

17 Trevor Mason West Waterford Waterford 56

18 David O'Dwyer East Cork Cork 59

19 Des Feeney West Waterford Waterford 60

20 Yevgeniy Chizhikov West Waterford Waterford 61

21 Austin Ryan Thurles Croke Tipperary 62

22 Kenneth O Donnell West Waterford Waterford 65

23 Brian Spring Ennis Track Clare 66

24 Niall Hall Ballynonty Tipperary 70

25 Seamus healy Ballynonty Tipperary 83

O40 Category

Place Name Club County Race Position

1 Donnacha O'Mahoney East Cork Cork 2

2 Pat Ryan Dundrum Tipperary 3

3 Michael Feeney Ennis Track Clare 6

4 Eric Meade East Cork Cork 9

5 Brendan King Iveragh Kerry 10

6 Keith Ryan Limerick AC Limerick 13

7 Billy Flaherty Skibbereen Cork 15

8 Tom Laffan Bandon Cork 16

9 Tom Blackburn Bilboa Limerick 18

10 Jim Baldwin Waterford A. C. Waterford 19

11 Mike Cunningham Bilboa Limerick 21

12 Brendan Delaney Coolquil Tipperary 22

13 Vasiliy Neumerzhitskily Clonmel Tipperary 25

14 Ken Devine St. Finbarr's Cork 32

15 Mal McGlynn Waterford A. C. Waterford 36

16 Pat Hogan Ennis Track Clare 45

17 Pat Bracken Thurles Croke Tipperary 50

18 Tadhg Vaughan Coolquil Tipperary 52

19 Sean Hennessy Moycarkey Coolcroo Tipperary 76

20 ANDY GIBSON Eagle Cork 77

21 Michael Mockler Moycarkey Coolcroo Tipperary 80



O45 Category

Place Name Club County Race Position

1 Cathal O'Connell St. Finbarr's Cork 5

2 Pat Grace Nenagh Olympic Tipperary 17

3 Harry O Brien West Waterford Waterford 20

4 Denis McCarthy East Cork Cork 23

5 James Ryan Dundrum Tipperary 24

6 Joe Chawke West Limerick Limerick 29

7 Iggy Landers St. Cronan's Clare 34

8 Con Corbett Thurles Croke Tipperary 41

9 Michael Moore Dundrum Tipperary 43

10 Eoin Palmer Waterford A. C. Waterford 57

11 John Landy St. Finbarr's Cork 69

12 Pakie O'Riordan West Limerick Limerick 82

13 Tim Hayden Moycarkey Coolcroo Tipperary 86

O50 Category

Place Name Club County Race Position

1 James Kenny Kilmurry Ibrickane/N. Clare Clare 27

2 John Collins Leevale Cork 28

3 Tom Hartnett East Cork Cork 31

4 Tom Mackey Kilmurry Ibrickane/N. Clare Clare 33

5 Michael Murphy St. Finbarr's Cork 39

6 Pat Murphy Eagle Cork 42

7 Paul Dinan St. Finbarr's Cork 44

8 Joe Aherne Bilboa Limerick 63

9 Michael Harvey Kilmurry Ibrickane/N. Clare Clare 64

10 Liam Butler Dundrum Tipperary 67

11 Jack Alexander Coolquil Tipperary 71

12 John Moore Dundrum Tipperary 73

13 Ned O'Brien Clonmel Tipperary 74

14 Maurice Boland Clonmel Tipperary 78

15 Michael Wade West Waterford Waterford 81

16 Richie Power West Waterford Waterford 85

17 Martin Ivors Coolquil Tipperary 87

18 Vincent McGaley Gneeveguilla Kerry 89

O55 Category

Place Name Club County Race Position

1 Patrick O'Shea Iveragh Kerry 26

2 Eamon McEvoy St. Finbarr's Cork 35

3 Frankie Garrihy Ennis Track Clare 37

4 Mike McDonnell West Limerick Limerick 51

5 Matt Alexander Coolquil Tipperary 58

6 Con Kelleher Waterford A. C. Waterford 68

7 Dan Kennedy St. Finbarr's Cork 72

8 Tom Murray Waterford A. C. Waterford 75

9 John Quigley Eagle Cork 79

10 Eddie barry St. Finbarr's Cork 90

11 John Riordan Rising Sun Cork 92



O60 Category

Place Name Club County Race Position

1 Maurice Tobin Grange Fermoy Cork 49

2 Donal Murphy West Limerick Limerick 84

O65 Category

Place Name Club County Race Position

1 Myles McHugh Clonmel Tipperary 88

2 Mike Browne Gneeveguilla Kerry 91


